TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

ETAS ID: TM725446

Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Italgelatine S.p.A.		01/01/2022	Società Per Azioni (Spa): ITALY

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ITALGEL S.r.I.	
Street Address:	Strada Statale Alba Bra 201	
City:	Santa Vittoria d'Alba CUNEO	
State/Country:	ITALY	
Postal Code:	12069	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: ITALY	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	5522476	ATOGEL
Registration Number:	5527795	VINGEL

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 7038164100

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 703-816-4000

Email: vhamel@nixonvan.com Nixon & Vanderhye P.C. **Correspondent Name:** Address Line 1: 901 North Glebe Road

Address Line 2: 11th Floor

Address Line 4: Arlington, VIRGINIA 22203

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	4196-0532 / 4196-0533
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Duane M. Byers
SIGNATURE:	/Duane M. Byers/
DATE SIGNED:	05/03/2022

Total Attachments: 1

source=4196-0532-0533-Assignment#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 007709 FRAME: 0392

900692026

CONFIRMATORY ASSIGNMENT

This confirmatory assignment is made between:

ITALGELATINE S.p.A., a company registered under the laws of Italy, having an office at Via Statale 76, 12069 Santa Vittoria d'Alba CN, ITALY (at the time of the assignment having an office at Strada Statale Alba Bra 201, 12069 Santa Vittoria D'Alba CUNEO, ITALY), company registration number and VAT number 01743650044. (the "Assignor")

and:

ITALGEL S.r.I., a company registered under the laws of Italy, having its registered office at Strada Statale Alba-Bra 201, 12069 Santa Vittoria d'Alba CUNEO, ITALY, company registration number and VAT number 03963730043,

(the "Assignee")

WHEREAS:

- The Assignor is the registered owner of US trademarks:

reg. No. 5522476 ATOGEL filed on 26 June 2017 under appl. No 87505590 reg. No. 5527795 VINGEL filed on 26 June 2017 under appl. No. 87505672 (the TRADEMARKS)

- On December 16, 2021 the Assignor and the Assignee executed a Transfer of Business Unit Agreement, pursuant to which - with the effect of January 1, 2022 - the Assignor assigned and transferred to the Assignee, who accepted, the TRADEMARKS with all rights, titles and interests connected thereto, including the related goodwill;
- the Assignor and the Assignee intend to execute this Confirmatory Assignment in order to confirm the rights of the Assignee on the assigned TRADEMARKS and in order to enable the Assignee to record this assignment at the US Trademark Office;

NOW THEREFORE IT IS HEREBY AGREED:

- 1. The Assignor hereby confirms that it assigned and transferred to the Assignee, who accepted, the TRADEMARKS with all rights, titles and interests connected thereto, including the related goodwill.
- The Assignor agrees to the recordal of this assignment at the US Trademark Office.

Assignor: ITAL Lesinà Sandra name and capacity: SANDRA LESINA, LEGAL REPRESENTATIVE

Place and date of signature: Santa Vittoria d'Alba, 31st March, 2022

Assignee: ITALGEL S.r.l.

signature:

name and capacity: SANDRA LEGINA, LEGAL REPRESENTATIVE

Place and date of signature: Santa Vittoria d'Alba, 31st March, 2022

TRADEMARK REEL: 007709 FRAME: 0393